Also s part of the northeast quarter '

of Section two (2), Township fifteen
(16) north, range one (1) west, bound
ed and described aa follows: Begin- - .

ning at th northeast comer off said
section two (2). mnnlnj" thenea south
along the east line of said section one
hundred nineteen and six tenths
(119.6) rods; thenea west, parallel
with the north line of said section,
seventy-eigh- t and forty-fou-r him- - ,
dredths (7S.44) rods; thence north ,

one hundred nineteen and six tenths
(119.6) rods, to the north lino of said
section; thence east along said section
line seventy-seve- n and forty-eig-ht

hundredths (77.48) rods, to the place
of beginning, containing fifty seven
and seventy-eigh- t (57.78) acres; and
both: of said tracts-- containing' eighty- - '